



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**903 CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.33 OF 2019**

PRALHAD ANANDA CHOUDHARI  
VERSUS  
NARENDRA DIGAMBAR PATIL DECEASED THROUGH HIS L.RS.  
RAJANI NARENDRA PATIL AND OTHES

...

**905 WRIT PETITION NO.369 OF 2019**

SAYAS PANDHARINATH NAGARGOJE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

**906 WRIT PETITION NO.1315 OF 2019**

S.D.SHINDE AND COMPANY THROUGH ITS PARTNER BAPUSAHEB  
SHRIPATI SHINDE  
VERSUS  
GODAVARI MARATHWADA IRRGIATION DEVLOPMENT CORPIATION  
AURANGABD THEROUGH EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

...

**907 WRIT PETITION NO.1644 OF 2019**

PRABHAKAR NARAYAN JOSHI LRS RAJENDRAPRASAD PRABHAKAR  
JOSHI AND ORS  
VERSUS  
SUDHA ANANTRAO HARWALKAR THROUGH GPA HOLDER ASHISH  
ASHOK JOSHI

...

**908 WRIT PETITION NO.1800 OF 2019**

PRIYADARSHANI SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD TONDAR  
THORUGH MANAGING DIRECTOR  
VERSUS  
DAGDU PANDURANG PAWAR

...

**909 WRIT PETITION NO.1865 OF 2019**

LAXMAN SAHADU SHELAR  
VERSUS  
DEVDRAM PATILBUVA DESHMUKH THROUGH LRS GANPAT DEVDRAM  
DESHMUKH AND OTHERS



...

**910 WRIT PETITION NO.2064 OF 2019**

VASANT BHAGWANTRAO ULAGADE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
MADHAVRAO YESHWANT ULAGADE THROUGH LRS VANMALA  
SAMBHAJI KAREGAONKAR AND OTHERS

...

**911 WRIT PETITION NO.2259 OF 2019**

SARASWATI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA THROUGH REPORTING TRUSTEE  
JANARDAN VITTHALRAO GADE  
VERSUS  
VIKAS RAMCHANDRA DUBBE AND OTHERS

...

**912 WRIT PETITION NO.2294 OF 2019**

DHANABAI BABURAO CHAUDHARI  
VERSUS  
DAULAT SHAHADU CHAUDHARI THROUGH LRS CHANDRABAI  
DAULAT CHAUDHARI AND OTHERS

...

**913 WRIT PETITION NO.2295 OF 2019**

REKHA ASHOK CHAVAN  
VERSUS  
SHAKUNTALA SUDHAKARRAO KULKARNI AND OTHERS

...

**914 WRIT PETITION NO.2296 OF 2019**

PRASANNA BHALCHANDRA VAIDYA  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

**915 WRIT PETITION NO.2297 OF 2019**

PANDHARINATH NAMDEO NARWADE  
VERSUS  
ABASAHEB ALIAS AMBADAS DAMODODHAR DIKHULE AND  
OTHERS

...

**916 WRIT PETITION NO.2298 OF 2019**



VIMALBAI DATTATRAY RAVTE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

**917 WRIT PETITION NO.2299 OF 2019**

SHYAM BABURAO GURME  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

**918 WRIT PETITION NO.2300 OF 2019**

CHANDRAKANT BABURAO KHOSE AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
BANSI HARIBA KUKAR

...

**919 WRIT PETITION NO.2302 OF 2019**

BHIVRAM ANNASAHEB KARANDE  
VERSUS  
SHAIKH ISHAQ BABA MIYA AND OTHERS

...

**920 WRIT PETITION NO.2305 OF 2019**

VITHABAI NARAYAN NARWATE  
VERSUS  
THE ADDITIONAL DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER AURANGABAD  
AND OTHERS

...

**921 WRIT PETITION NO.2310 OF 2019**

PREMABAI SOHANLAL BAJ AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE KOPARGAON PEOPLES CO OP BANK LTD KOPARGAON  
THROUGH CHAIRMAN AND ANOTHER

...

**922 WRIT PETITION NO.2422 OF 2019**

PRAKASH DAMU MAIRALE  
VERSUS  
THE MAHARASHTRA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN. JALGAON

...



**923 WRIT PETITION NO.2423 OF 2019**

HARSHAL KUSHAL MAHAJAN  
VERSUS  
PRAJAKTA HARSHAN MAHAJAN AND ANOTHER

...

**924 WRIT PETITION NO.3082 OF 2019  
WITH CA/3955/2019 IN WP/3082/2019**

ASHOK RAMBHAU KHARAT AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocates for Respective Petitioners are present.

...

**CORAM : P.R.BORA, J.**

**DATE: 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2019**

**PER COURT:-**

- 1 Await service.
- 2 Await Record and Proceedings.
- 3 Stand over to 18.04.2019.
- 4 Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**(P.R.BORA)  
JUDGE**

SPT