



2026:BHC-AUG:20164

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

43 WRIT PETITION NO.1315 OF 2019
WITH WP/8804/2018

S D SHINDE AND COMPANY THROUGH ITS PARTNER
BAPUSAHEB SHRIPATI SHINDE

VERSUS

GODAVARI MARATHWADA IRRGIATION DEVELOPMENT
CORPIATION AURANGABD THEROUGH EXECUTIVE
DIRECTOR AND ORS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Thigale Girish K. (Naik).

AGP for Respondent/s-State : Mr. K. B. Jadhavar.

Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 & 2 : Mr. Surwase B. R.

Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. Katneshwarkar P. R.

...

CORAM : V. K. JADHAV, J.

DATE : 15.02.2021

PER COURT :-

1. Heard.
2. Writ Petition No.8804 of 2018 shall be detagged and it be listed separately for hearing. Though Writ Petition No.1315 of 2019 is adjourned on the same date, however, these two petitions are to be listed separately.
3. Stand over to 18.03.2021.

(V. K. JADHAV, J.)

...

vmk/-