



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
76 WRIT PETITION NO. 1315 OF 2019

S D Shinde And Company Through Its Partner Bapusaheb Shripati Shinde
VERSUS
Godavari Marathwada Irrigation Development Corporation Aurangabad
Through Executive Director And Ors

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Thigale Girish K.

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.
DATE : 04.05.2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the partner of the petitioner firm, who has instituted the petition, is no more and the legal heirs are not coming forward to prosecute the matter.
2. In view of the above, the Writ Petition stands dismissed as abated.

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE]
JUDGE